

**THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:****COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

**LINES OF BUSINESS:**

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

**PROVIDER TYPES:** **Medical Group/ IPA/MSO****Primary Care**

- IPA/MSO
- Directs

**Specialists**

- Directs
- IPA

 **Hospitals****Ancillary**

- CBAS
- SNF/LTC
- DME
- Home Health
- Other

**FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:**

(855) 322-4075, Extension:

**Los Angeles/Orange Counties**X111113 X123071  
X127657**Riverside/San Bernardino Counties**

X127684 X120618

**Sacramento County**

X121360

**San Diego County**X121805 X121401  
X127709 X121413  
X123006 X121599**Imperial County**

X125682 X125666

## Screening and coding for prediabetes

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers on the importance of screening and coding for prediabetes.

It is estimated that 1 in 3 Americans has prediabetes. Individuals with prediabetes can mitigate their clinical risks by participating in a structured evidence-based lifestyle change program, such as the CDC approved Diabetes Prevention Program (DPP). Providers play a critical role in prediabetes screening, coding and referral to a DPP. However, provider referrals into the DPP remain suboptimal at this time.

Molina Healthcare is working diligently to identify members with a prediabetes diagnosis so that we may outreach to them and offer participation in a diabetes prevention program.

This is a reminder to providers to please screen and code for prediabetes. **The ICD-10 code for prediabetes is R73.09.**

Molina Healthcare is contracted with Yes Health to offer an online diabetes prevention program. To refer members, please visit: [www.YesHealth.com/Molina](http://www.YesHealth.com/Molina).

### **QUESTIONS**

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.